PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cary J. CAMPAGNA	02/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMAND ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	15670 Morris Industrial Drive	
City:	Schoolcraft	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29301005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156 Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3178.P0013US

David G. Boutell

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ASSIGNMENT (3178.P0013US)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT (3178.P0013US)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020678 FRAME: 0814

500492359

Docket No.: 3178.20013US Serial No.: 29/301 005

Filing Date: February 6, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cary J. CAMPAGNA hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 360 Marylynn Court, Portage, Michigan 49002

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

en en

ستمسموه للداعليوموا والأسام مادوق المدادين والمداد والمدادي

LIGHT FIXTURE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date.

WHEREAS, COMMAND ELECTRONICS, INC. hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 15670 Morris Industrial Drive, Schoolcraft, MI 49087

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I the ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

> PATENT **REEL: 020678 FRAME: 0815**

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

the ag

proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th day of February 2008.

Signed: Capy J CAMPAGN

STATE OF MICHIGAN

,) 35.

COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO

On this 4th day of February , 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named Cary J. CAMPAGNA, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

Notary Public Nancy J. Campbell Kalamazoo County, State of Michigan

My Commission expires: May 27, 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY J. CAMPBELL
Nickey Public - State of Michigen
KALAMAZOO COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 27, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020678 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 03/20/2008